

Ex. No. 576/19

27.11.2019

Present : None.

It is 3.10 p.m.

There is no appearance on behalf of DH despite 3 calls made since morning at 10.15 a.m, 12.30 p.m. and 3.10 p.m. Similarly, there is no appearance on behalf of DH since previous two dates. It appears that DH is not interested in the prosecution of the petition. Accordingly, execution petition is dismissed for non-prosecution. File be consigned to record room.

NK

Sanjay Sharma-II
ADJ-05 (SE)/Saket Courts
New Delhi/27.11.2019