

EX No. 576/19

M/S ABB INDIA LIMITED Vs. M/S TECHNO AIRCON
INDUSTRIES PVT LTD

26.11.2020

Matter taken up today in as much as during the lockdown period dates were given en bloc.

Counsel as well parties have to join through video conferencing in reference to Order No. Admn./2020/SED/7783-7858 dated 02.08.2020 for which an open link was given to one and all.

Present : Sh. Nikhilesh Krishnan, Ld. Counsel for DH.

Ld. Counsel for DH appeared physically but opted for video conferencing which was held from 10.00 a.m. to 11.00 a.m.

Notice sent through regd. AD received back with the report 'left'.

Ld. Counsel for the decree holder has filed an application for restoration of execution petition alongwith true copy of application under Sec. 34 of Arbitration and Conciliation Act, is pending in the Saket Court in which JD company has furnished its address i.e. M/s. Techno Aircon Industries Pvt. Ltd. No. 38D, Udyog Vihar, Greater Noida, UP. This is same address in which the report of regd. AD sent from this Court is received with report of 'left'. It appears that JD company deliberately avoiding service.

Heard.

Issue warrant of attachment in respect of movable property of JD company, on PF. DH to appear before Ld. ACJ for appointment of *Bailiff* on 16.01.2021. To come up for report on **15.02.2021**.

(Shunali Gupta)
Additional District Judge-05
South-East District, Saket Court
New Delhi /26.11.2020