

EX No. 576/19

M/S ABB INDIA LIMITED Vs. M/S TECHNO AIRCON INDUSTRIES
PVT LTD

01.09.2021

Pursuant to directions of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi vide Order No. 569/RG/DHC/2021 dated 19.08.2021 and in continuation of this office Order No. 10334-10397/Judl./Covid19/F.14/SE/Saket/2021, New Delhi dated 21.08.2021, the Court is functioning physical on alternate days as per duty roaster and through video conferencing on non-physical days.

Present : Sh. Nikhilesh Krishnan, Ld. counsel for DH.

Ms. Ananya Bhattacharya, Ld. Counsel for JD.

Arguments of both the counsels heard on the review application.

Put up for orders on **03-09-2021**.

(Shunali Gupta)
Additional District Judge-05
South-East District, Saket Court
New Delhi /01.09.2021