

Ex. No.

ABB India Ltd. vs. M/s Techno Aircon Industries Pvt. Ltd.

10.02.2022

(Through Cisco Webex Video Conferencing)

Suit received by way of transfer. It be checked and registered.

Present : Sh. Nikhilesh Krishnan, learned counsel for DH.
Ms. Ananya Bhattacharya, learned counsel for JD.

Both the learned counsels pointed out that matter is now listed for hearing on the objections filed by the JD in pursuance of the order of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi in the revision petition.

Part arguments heard.

DH may file reply.

Both the learned counsels are directed to file written brief submissions not exceeding 03 pages each alongwith relevant citations and copies be exchanged with each other.

Put up for perusal of written arguments and hearing further oral arguments on **11.03.2022.**

(RAJ KUMAR CHAUHAN)
District Judge (Commercial Court)
/SE/Saket/ND/10.02.2022