

Ex. No. 576/19

M/s ABB India Ltd. vs. M/s Techno Aircon Industries Pvt. Ltd.

01.08.2022

Present : None for DH.

Ms. Ananya Bhattacharya, learned counsel for JD.

The matter is fixed for arguments on an application of the JD u/s 47 CPC. But the counsel for JD seeks adjournment on the ground that she is down with fever. She further submitted that she had told the counsel for DH about her illness in the last evening.

Due to above reasons, it is adjourned to for arguments on application u/s 47 CPC on **17.11.2022.**

(UMED SINGH GREWAL)
District Judge (Commercial Court-01)
/SE/Saket/ND/01.08.2022

At 11:01 a.m.

At this stage, Sh. Nikhilesh Krishnan, learned counsel for DH appears in person. He is apprised about the proceedings of the day.

Put up for purpose fixed on date already fixed i.e. on **17.11.2022.**

(UMED SINGH GREWAL)
District Judge (Commercial Court-01)
/SE/Saket/ND/01.08.2022