

16 EX 576/19 M/S ABB INDIA LIMITED Vs. M/S TECHNO AIRCON
INDUSTRIES PVT LTD
17.11.2022

Present: Sh. Nikilesh Krishnan, Ld. Counsel for DH.

None for JD.

Ld. Counsel for DH submits that he had called to Ld. Counsel for JD who stated to be available at around 1.00 pm, however, he has to go to some where and requested short adjournment.

Accordingly, list this matter for arguments on application u/s 47 CPC for **03.12.2022**.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
District Judge, Comm-03
South-East, Saket Courts, Delhi
17.11.2022