

EX No. 576/19

M/S ABB INDIA LIMITED Vs. M/S TECHNO AIRCON INDUSTRIES
PVT LTD

02.02.2023

Present- Sh. Abhishek, Proxy counsel for DH.
Ms. Ananya Bhattacharya, Ld. Counsel for JD.

Proxy counsel for DH submits that matter be passed over as the main counsel is busy in Tis Hazari Court, however, Ld. Counsel for JD submits that she has to go to another court.

Accordingly, list this matter for 23.03.2023.

At request of proxy counsel for DH, next date of hearing is changed from 23.03.2023 to **05.04.2023**.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
District Judge, Comm-03
South-East, Saket Courts, Delhi
02.02.2023