

EX 576/19

M/S ABB INDIA LIMITED Vs. M/S TECHNO AIRCON INDUSTRIES
PVT LTD

24.04.2023

**File taken up today as 22.04.2023 was declared holiday
on occasion of Eid-ul-fitr.**

Present- Sh. Nikhilesh Krishnan, Ld. Counsel for DH.
Sh. Rohit Taneja, Proxy counsel for JD.

Proxy counsel for JD requested short time as main counsel is
not well today. Last opportunity is given to JD subject to cost of Rs.
5,000/- to be paid to DH.

List this matter for arguments on application under section
47 CPC on **12.05.2023**.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
District Judge, Comm-03
South-East, Saket Courts, Delhi
24.04.2023