

EX 576/19
M/S ABB INDIA LIMITED
Vs.
M/S TECHNO AIRCON INDUSTRIES PVT LTD

12.05.2023

Present : Sh. Niklesh Krishnan, Ld. Counsel for DH.

Ms. Ananya, Ld. Counsel for JD.

During arguments, ld. Counsel for DH has filed the order of Hon'ble Karnantaka High Court dated 24.03.2016 in Civil Misc. No. 155/2014 and ld. Counsel for JD has filed purchase order dated 11.09.2008.

Arguments on application U/s 47 CPC heard.

Put up for orders at 4.00 PM.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
District Judge, Comm-03
South-East, Saket Courts, Delhi

At 4.00 PM

Present: None.

Vide separate order announced on even date, application U/s 47 CPC filed by JD is dismissed and disposed off.

List this matter for arguments on 06.06.2023.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
District Judge, Comm-03
South-East, Saket Courts, Delhi
12.05.2023